Incident Date Report Number

9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025
9/29/2025
9/29/2025
9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

FREMONT ST/ SWAN LN
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
3100 BLOCK GOLF RD
2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
800 BLOCK ROHLWING

RD

NEW WILKE RD /
CHATEAU DR

1200 BLOCK HICKS RD
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK FOREST AVE
APPROX LOC: 2240 HICKS
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

0 BLOCK FALMOUTH ON
OXFORD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

CODE 2
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/6/2025 8:57:32 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/29/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
9/29/2025 2400 BLOCK PLUM ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
GROVE RD
9/29/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CIR
9/29/2025 100 BLOCK GREEN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEADOW CT
9/29/2025 APPROX LOC:4608 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
SYCAMORE LN
9/29/2025 3200 BLOCK MEACHAM AMBULANCE CALL
RD
9/29/2025 3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025 2100 BLOCK ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL
9/29/2025 3300 BLOCK CAMPBELL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST
9/29/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
9/29/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
9/29/2025 3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
9/29/2025 ALGONQUIN RD / PREMISES CHECK
ALGONQUIN PKWY
9/29/2025 CENTRAL RD / WILKE RD TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025 LARK CT /FREMONT ST  ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025 3800 BLOCK DEBRA CT AMBULANCE CALL
9/29/2025 3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ELEVATOR CALL
RD
9/29/2025 RMP25-002095 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
9/29/2025 2300 BLOCK PARK ST LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2025 3900 BLOCK EAGLE LN SOLICITOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/6/2025 8:57:32 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025

9/29/2025

9/29/2025
9/29/2025

RMP25-002096

RMP25-002097

RMP25-002098

RMP25-002099

RMP25-002100

RMP25-002100

RMP25-002101

RMP25-002102

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
2300 BLOCK PARK ST
ORIOLE LN / KIRCHOFF

RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:4728
ARBOR DR

3700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGON
5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY

BROOKMEADE DR/
THORNTREE LN

2600 BLOCK GEORGE ST
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ACCIDENT
CODE 2
ACCIDENT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

ACCIDENT

TRESPASSING

TRESPASSING

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

JUVENILE NUISANCE

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/6/2025 8:57:32 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/29/2025 KIRCHOFF RD /OWL DR SPECIAL

10/6/2025 8:57:32 AM



