



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2025		FREMONT ST / SWAN LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	
9/29/2025		3100 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	ALARM	
9/29/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		NEW WILKE RD / CHATEAU DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2025		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/29/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/29/2025		2200 BLOCK FOREST AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		APPROX LOC: 2240 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	CODE 2	
9/29/2025		0 BLOCK FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2025		2400 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/29/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2025		100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		APPROX LOC:4608 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2025		3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		2100 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2025		3300 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/29/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/29/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	
9/29/2025		CENTRAL RD / WILKE RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		LARK CT / FREMONT ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		3800 BLOCK DEBRA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
9/29/2025	RMP25-002095	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2025		2300 BLOCK PARK ST	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2025		3900 BLOCK EAGLE LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2025	RMP25-002096	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2025		2300 BLOCK PARK ST	CODE 2	
9/29/2025	RMP25-002097	ORIOLE LN / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2025		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2025		1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2025	RMP25-002098	3700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2025	RMP25-002099	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2025	RMP25-002100	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025	RMP25-002100	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/29/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025		BROOKMEADE DR / THORNTREE LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/29/2025		2600 BLOCK GEORGE ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2025	RMP25-002101	1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2025	RMP25-002102	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR	SPECIAL	